
Agenda Commentarr. 

Item Title/ Subject: Consider modification to agreement with Office of Juvenile Affairs for 

Community Intervention Center 

Staff Source: Lisa Anders 

HistorylBackground Information: At the July 15,2014 meeting, Council approved the 
renewal of the agreement with OJA for the community intervention center in the amount of 
$68,950.00. 

Item/Subject Summary: OJA has submitted a modification to the original agreement. The new 
funding amount is $82,740.00. 

Price/Cost: 

Recommendation: Approval of 1st modification document to the FY2015 OJA agreement 

http:82,740.00
http:68,950.00


State of Oklahoma 
Office of Juvenile Affairs 

Accountability) Prevention) Protection 

First Modification of 

FY 2015 for 


Community Intervention Center 

An 


Interlocal Agreement 


City of Clinton 

T. Keith Wilson, Executive Director 

Dennis Gober, Division Director 

Community Based Youth Services Division 


CRL2015117-364 
7/24/14 



--------

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 


OFFICE OF JUVENILE AFFAIRS 


COMMUNITY INTERVENTION CENTER 


MODIFICATION 


This modification, consisting of 1 page, along with the current contract and any previous 
amendments, modifications, or renewals thereto, shall become the "Modified Contract" upon 
effective date of this document. This Modification is made and entered into by and between 
OlA, and 

City of Clinton 
PO Box 1177 

Clinton, OK 73601-1177 

Section II, Compensation, replacing paragraph one with the following: 

For and in consideration of the performance of the Contract by Contractor, OlA agrees to pay an 
amount, including travel expenses, not to exceed Eighty-two thousand seven hundred forty 
dollars and no cents ($82,740.00) for the cost incurred while performing the services agreed 
upon herein. 

Signatures 

For the faithful performance of the terms of this Renewed Contract the parties hereto, in their 
official capacities stated, affix their signatures. 

OFFICE OF JUVENILE AFFAIRS CONTRACTOR 

T. Keith Wilson, Executive Director City of Clinton 

Date: 

CRL2015/17-364 
7/24/14 

http:82,740.00


Schedule A 

CITY OF CLINTON $ 82,740.00 
CRL2015/17 -364 

Allocation Cummulative Amount 

July 25% 25.00% 20,685.00 

August 6.75% 31.75% 26,269.95 

September 6.75% 38.50% 31,854.90 

October 6.75% 45.25% 37,439.85 

November 6.75% 52.00% 43,024.80 

December 6.75% 58.75% 48,609.75 

January 6.75% 65.50% 54,194.70 

February 6.75% 72.25% 59,779.65 

March 6.75% 79.00% 65,364.60 

April 6.75% 85.75% 70,949.55 

May 6.75% 92.50% 76,534.50 

June 7.50% 100.00% 82,740.00 
100% 


